

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).755-756/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 16/11/2009 in CRA No. 514/2009 & dated 04/12/2009 in RP No. 8/2009 in CRA No. 514/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

USHA RAJBANS KHANNA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TRUSTEES OF C.S.M.V.SANGRAHALAYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing Judgment and prayer for interim relief )

c/c of the impugned

Date: 12/01/2010      These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)      Mr.    Ashok Desai, Adv.  
                                 Ms.    Manik Karanjawala, ADV.  
                                 Ms.    Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.  
                                 Ms.    R. Gupta, Adv.  
                                 For    M/S. Karanjawala & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)      Ms. Prabha, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 18th January, 2010.

Till then, status quo as of today be maintained.

(A.D. Sharma)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master