

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.4

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).755-756/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 16/11/2009 in RP No. 8/2009
& CRA No. 514/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

USHA RAJBANS KHANNA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TRUSTEES OF C.S.M.V.SANGRAHALAYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 25/01/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok H. Desai, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Shyam Diwan, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Amar Dave, Adv.
 Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.
 Mr. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.
 Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.
 Ms. Ruchira Gupta, Adv.
 M/S. Karanjawala & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Suraj Shah, Adv.
 Ms. Prabha, Adv.
 Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

2

Interim stay of dispossession.

Shri Siddhartha Chowdhury, Advocate has
entered as caveator on behalf of Respondent Nos.1
and 2.

Respondent No.3 is a formal party and notice
to Respondent No.3 is dispensed with.

Counter in four weeks.
within eight weeks.

Rejoinder, if any,

List after two months.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master